S 5 CenturyLink:

www.CenturyLink.com
931 14th St., Suite 1230
Denver, CO 80202

September 8, 2017

Public Service Commission of Utah
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

RE: A.L.2017-P13
(UT2017-016)

Dear Commissioners:

Attached for your notification are the following revisions to the Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC
Exchange and Network Services Price List, submitted with a September 8, 2017 issue date and a
September 16, 2017 effective date.

Section Page Release

6
Index 1
Index 3

170
170.5
170.6

201

202

o1 o1Oo1Oo1010101 -
PR WN OO0

This filing introduces two offers available to residence customers; Home Phone Extra Package and
Unlimited Nationwide Calling Bundle. If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

Marla Hazlett

cc: James Farr, CenturyLink

Marla Hazlett

Tariff Analyst Il
Marla.Hazlett@centurylink.com
Voice: (303) 992-5838

Fax: (720) 578-2912

uUT2017-016


mailto:Marla.Hazlett@centurylink.com

