

September 8, 2017

Public Service Commission of Utah 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

RE: A.L. 2017-P13 (UT2017-016)

Dear Commissioners:

Attached for your notification are the following revisions to the Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC Exchange and Network Services Price List, submitted with a September 8, 2017 issue date and a September 16, 2017 effective date.

<u>Section</u>	<u>Page</u>	<u>Release</u>
1	6	8
5	Index 1	8
5	Index 3	5
5	170	5
5	170.5	2
5	170.6	3
5	201	1
5	202	1

This filing introduces two offers available to residence customers; Home Phone Extra Package and Unlimited Nationwide Calling Bundle. If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

Marla Hazlett

cc: James Farr, CenturyLink

Marca Hazrett

Marla Hazlett Tariff Analyst III

Marla.Hazlett@centurylink.com

Voice: (303) 992-5838 Fax: (720) 578-2912